SGW111X BLE Modules Series
Datasheet
SGW111X BLE Modules Series Datasheet V1.1
Page 2 of 26
1. Introduction
The SGW111X series of pre-certified multiprotocol SoM enables Bluetooth 5.0/Bluetooth Low
Energy (BLE) connectivity for portable and extremely low power embedded systems. Powered by
Nordic’s nRF52840 Bluetooth® 5/BLE SoC, the SGW111X BLE Module can be easily applicable to

SGW111X BLE Modules Series Datasheet V1.1
Page 6 of 26
3. Ordering Information
Table 1. Ordering Part Number
4. Block Diagram
Below are the block diagrams of the SGW1110 and SGW1111. All the 48 GPIOs of nRF52840
can be accessed from the module.
Figure 1. SGW1110 (Embedded Antenna) Block Diagram
Figure 2. SGW1111 (External Antenna) Block Diagram
Part No Description
SGW1110 Bluetooth 5 module, built-in antenna
SGW1111 Bluetooth 5 module, u.FL connector for external antenna
SGW111X BLE Modules Series Datasheet V1.1
Page 7 of 26
5. Pin Description
Figure 3. SGW1110/SGW1111 Pin Out (Top View)
Pin
Number
Pin Name Type Description
1 GND Power Ground signal